FORM FTO-1595 (Modified)

MRD 7-28-99

07-30-1999

H.S. BEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings → → →

101105112

R

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Ausnit Ronald L. Ramsey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. Internal Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
	Glenview, Illinois 60025
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Gienview, Inmois 00025
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 1. July 9, 1999 2. July 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/316,868	
07/010/000	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald Levy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: KANE, DALSIMER, SULLIVAN,	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
KURUCZ, LEVY, EISELE and RICHARD, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
Nervoed, DZ v 1, Ziozzz am 120	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	
	8. Deposit account number:
20th Floor	11-0215
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	
07/29/1999 NTHAI1 00000211 09316868 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	opl-
Gerald Levy	July 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Steven Ausnit and Ronald L. Ramsey

being the inventor of certain improvements in

METHOD OF APPLYING RECLOSABLE ZIPPER TO PACKAGE

hereby assign unto

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025

our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Steven Ausnit

Ronald L. Ramsey

Date

Date